

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/26/25 INFORMAL LETTING

PROJECT NO. 090E-452 & 090W-452
PCN NO. I7xc & i7xd

COUNTY: Pennington Microsurfacing on I-90 from
Box Elder to east of New Underwood

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Astech St. Cloud MN			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
090E-452, PCN i7XC									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	94,000.00	94,000.00		0.00
002	CQS-1HP Asphalt Emulsion for Microsurfacing	Gal	27522.00		0.00	3.52	96,877.44		0.00
003	Mineral Aggregate for Microsurfacing	Ton	902.40		0.00	93.24	84,139.78		0.00
004	Micro-Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	54532.00		0.00	1.77	96,521.64		0.00
005	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	5569.00		0.00	4.20	23,389.80		0.00
006	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	Ft	1295.00		0.00	12.60	16,317.00		0.00
007	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective Elements	Gal	108.00		0.00	68.25	7,371.00		0.00
008	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective Elements	Gal	108.00		0.00	68.25	7,371.00		0.00
009	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	5569.00		0.00	1.05	5,847.45		0.00
010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	Ft	1295.00		0.00	3.15	4,079.25		0.00
011	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	40899.00		0.00	0.32	13,087.68		0.00
012	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	593.90		0.00	9.45	5,612.36		0.00
013	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	35,000.00	35,000.00		0.00
014	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	110.00	220.00		0.00
015	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	550.00	1,100.00		0.00
016	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	4341.00		0.00	1.05	4,558.05		0.00
017	Temporary Pavement Marking	Mile	11.60		0.00	1,155.00	13,398.00		0.00
018	Contractor Furnished Speed Monitoring Radar Trailer	Each	2.00		0.00	550.00	1,100.00		0.00
090W-452, PCN i7XD									
019	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	94,000.00	94,000.00		0.00
020	CQS-1HP Asphalt Emulsion for Microsurfacing	Gal	27486.00		0.00	3.52	96,750.72		0.00
021	Mineral Aggregate for Microsurfacing	Ton	901.20		0.00	93.24	84,027.89		0.00
022	Micro-Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	54461.00		0.00	1.77	96,395.97		0.00
023	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	5411.00		0.00	4.20	22,726.20		0.00
024	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	Ft	965.00		0.00	12.60	12,159.00		0.00
025	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective Elements	Gal	108.00		0.00	68.25	7,371.00		0.00
026	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with Reflective Elements	Gal	108.00		0.00	68.25	7,371.00		0.00
027	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	5411.00		0.00	1.05	5,681.55		0.00
028	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	Ft	956.00		0.00	3.15	3,011.40		0.00
029	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	40846.00		0.00	0.32	13,070.72		0.00
030	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	569.90		0.00	9.45	5,385.56		0.00
031	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	35,000.00	35,000.00		0.00
032	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	110.00	220.00		0.00
033	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	550.00	1,100.00		0.00
034	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	3200.00		0.00	1.05	3,360.00		0.00
035	Temporary Pavement Marking	Mile	11.70		0.00	1,155.00	13,513.50		0.00
036	Contractor Furnished Speed Monitoring Radar Trailer	Each	2.00		0.00	550.00	1,100.00		0.00
TOTAL					0.00		1,012,234.94		0.00